

Validate

Print

Help

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Amrapali-Chandragupta Area

Name of Work:- Repairing of GM Residence of Amrapali-Chandragupta Area under A-C Area, CCL. (e-NIT No: 24 of 2025-26).

.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	80.00	sqm	32.00	2560.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only
2	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	100	sqm	217.7	21770.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Only
3	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	5	sqm	43.75	218.75	INR Two Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Seventy Five Only
4	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.Size of Tile 600x600 mm	20	sqm	1180.4	23608.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Eight Only
5	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete	12.11	sqm	871.3	10551.44	INR Ten Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Forty Four Only
6	Chequered precast cement concrete tiles 22 mm thick in footpath & courtyard, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles, including rubbing and cleaning etc. complete, on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand).Dark shade pigment using ordinary cement	7.5	cum	792.95	5947.13	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Twelve Only
7	Providing and fixing flat pressed 3 layer particle board medium density exterior grade (Grade I) or graded wood particle board IS :3087 marked, to frame, backing or studding with screws etc.complete (Frames, backing or studding to be paid separately) :18 mm thick	4.62	sqm	718.55	3319.70	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Seventy Only
8	Providing & Fixing decorative high pressure laminated sheet of plain/ wood grain in gloss / matt / suede finish with high density protective surface layer and reverse side of adhesive bonding quality conforming to IS : 2046 Type S, including cost of adhesive of approved quality 1.0 mm thick	9.24	sqm	643.15	5942.71	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Seventy One Only
9	Providing and fixing aluminium extruded section body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with ISI, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 36 kg to 80 kg and door width from 701 mm to 1000 mm), with double speed adjustment with necessary accessories and screws etc. complete.	4	nos	731.3	2925.20	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Twenty Only
10	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, ISI : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	1500	Ltr	8.4	12600.00	INR Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Only

11	Providing and laying APP (Atactic Polypropylene Polymer) modified prefabricated five layer, 3 mm thick water proofing membrane, lack finished reinforced with glass fibre matt consisting of a coat of bitumen primer for bitumen membrane @ 0.40 litre/sqm by the same membrane manufactured of density at 25°C, 0.87 - 0.89 kg/litre and viscosity 70 -160 cps. Over the primer coat the layer of membrane shall be laid using butane torch and sealing all joints etc., and preparing the surface complete. The vital physical and chemical parameters of the membrane shall be as under : Joint strength in longitudinal and transverse direction at 23°C as 350/300 N/5 cm. Tear strength in longitudinal and transverse direction as 60/80N. Softening point of membrane not less than 150°C. Cold flexibility shall be upto -2°C when tested in accordance with ASTM, D - 5147. The laying of membrane shall be got done through the authorised applicator of the manufacturer of membrane : 3 mm thick	75	sqm	451.11	33833.25	INR Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Twenty Five Only
12	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having 32 mm nominal outer dia Pipes thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement ,trenching ,refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. External work (i) 25 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	60	m	298.65	17919.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred & Nineteen Only
13	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having 32 mm nominal outer dia Pipes thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement ,trenching ,refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. External work (i) 32 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	45	m	354.55	15954.75	INR Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Seventy Five Only
14	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	4	nos	615	2460.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Only
15	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore 15mm nominal bore	6	nos	434.4	2606.40	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Six and Paise Forty Only
16	Artesting and painting	781.48	sq.ft	69.69	54461.34	INR Fifty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Thirty Four Only
17	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	200	sqm	98.45	19690.00	INR Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Only
18	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	400	sqm	84.5	33800.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only
19	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :Two or more coats on new work	80	sqm	99.9	7992.00	INR Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Two Only
20	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm)	600	sqm	74.7	44820.00	INR Forty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Only
21	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>322979.67</b>	INR Three Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Sixty Seven Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			<b>Select</b>		<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>		<b>INR Zero Only</b>				